

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018-1688	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Action		
File created:	2/5/2018		In control:	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee		
On agenda:	2/27/2018		Final action:	2/27/2018		
Title:	Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, Supporting the General Assembly in Commissioning a Transportation Feasibility Study to Determine the Transit Needs and Options for the Area that Begins at Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport, following the I-285 Corridor, and ends at the Northern Most Portion of DeKalb County.					

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION D3 Transportation Study 2018.02.05

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
2/13/2018	1	PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
2/13/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred 2 weeks	Pass

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Board of Commissioners - District 3

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, Supporting the General Assembly in Commissioning a Transportation Feasibility Study to Determine the Transit Needs and Options for the Area that Begins at Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport, following the I-285 Corridor, and ends at the Northern Most Portion of DeKalb County.

Information Contact: Commissioner Larry Johnson

Phone Number: 4046874011

PURPOSE:

To request that the DeKalb County Delegation support the request for a transportation and transit feasibility study and it's economic development impact;

NEED/IMPACT:

To better understand the transportation needs of the community;

FISCAL IMPACT:

To Be Determined;

<u>RECOMMENDATION:</u> To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....